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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
17/01/2026

To date
17/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 17/01/2026 BIYA ALEX B ALEX PRADEEP R I 
(FTHR)

03/429/A 
SHAREERAM, 

PERACHUVADU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

2 17/01/2026 ALEENA JOSEPH P V JOSEPH (FTHR) VAYALILPEEDIKAYIL, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

KOOROPPADA P O, 
686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

3 17/01/2026 SALIMMA JOSEPH JOSEPH P R (HSBN) PULICKAL HOUSE, 
CHAKKANCHIRA, 

TOTTACAD, 
PARIYARAM, 686021, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

4 17/01/2026 NISSY JOSEPH JOSEPH PETER 
(FTHR)

515, 
KALLEPPURAKKAL, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

5 17/01/2026 SUBHA FRANCIS SABU ANTONY 
(HSBN)

54E KANYEKONIL, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 

MANARCAD, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

6 17/01/2026 ADHITHYA 
LAKSHMI V S

V R SUNILKUMAR 
(FTHR)

VARIKKATTU, S N 
PURAM P O, 

KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM, 686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

7 17/01/2026 ANISH JOSEPH JOSEPH K M (FTHR) KAYYALAPARAMBIL, 
THOTTACKAD, 
THOTTACKAD, 
UMBIDI, 686539, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

8 17/01/2026 ANILA KUNJUMON KUNJUMON M T 
(HSBN)

MOLOKUNNEL, 
MATTAKKARA, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
MATTAKKARA, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

9 17/01/2026 SREEJA R PRASANTH M (HSBN) 01/179 THULASI 
MANDIRAM, 

ARUMANOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
ARUMANOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

10 17/01/2026 ATHUL SABU SABU ANTONY 
(FTHR)

54E KANYEKONIL, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 

MANARCAD, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

11 17/01/2026 MINI MOHANAN MOHANAN C (HSBN) INCHAKATTUKUNNEL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

12 17/01/2026 SUBHA SUSAN 
PUNNEN 

RINSON CHANDY 
(HSBN)

NEDUMPARAMAPIL, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

AMAYANNOOR P O, 
686564, KOTTAYAM

  

13 17/01/2026 AKKU GIGI GIGIMON 
PUNNOOSE (FTHR)

15/190 
PATHINANCHIL, 

PONGANTHANAM, 
THOTTAKKADU, 

PONGANTHANAM P 
O, 686538, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

14 17/01/2026 NANDHU MOHANAN MINI MOHANAN 
(MTHR)

INCHAKATTUKUNNEL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

15 17/01/2026 KUNJUMON M T ANILA KUNJUMON 
(WIFE)

MOLOKUNNEL, 
MATTAKKARA, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
MATTAKKARA, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

16 17/01/2026 KASINATH P J JAYAKUMAR P P 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
MANALUMKAL, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
MANALUMKAL, 

686503, KOTTAYAM

  

17 17/01/2026 SANIN MATHEW SUNNY VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

IDAYAPPARA, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

18 17/01/2026 Biya Mariyam 
Varughese 

Byju Varughese (FTHR) Enchakattu House, 
puthuppally, 
puthuppally, 

puthuppally, 686011, 
kottayam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

19 17/01/2026 SUNNY VARGHESE VARGHESE (FTHR) IDAYAPPARA, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

20 17/01/2026 Bindu Abraham BYJU VARUGHESE 
(HSBN)

ENCHAKKATTU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

21 17/01/2026 RAJESH P V VASU (FTHR) PARAPPALLIYIL, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

22 17/01/2026 Bikku Byju Varughese Byju Varughese (FTHR) ENCHAKKATTU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

23 17/01/2026 Amrutha Chandrababu N G Chandrababu 
(FTHR)

Mulamthanam, 
Kavumpady, Manarcad, 

Manarcad, 686019, 
Kottayam

  

24 17/01/2026 ASWATHY C V LALU KORAH (HSBN) KUNNUMPURAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

25 17/01/2026 Nevil Siji Siji Joseph (FTHR) panchipuram, 
Moozhoor, 

Akalakkunnam, 
Moozhoor, 686503, 

Kottayam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

26 17/01/2026 LALU KORAH CHANDY KORAH 
(FTHR)

KUNNUMPURAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

27 17/01/2026 IVIN Siji Siji Joseph (FTHR) panchipuram, 
Moozhoor, 

Akalakkunnam, 
Moozhoor, 686503, 

Kottayam

  

28 17/01/2026 ABRAHAM T A ABRAHAM (FTHR) THOKKUVILTHI, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

29 17/01/2026 VALSAMMA ABRAHAM T A 
(HSBN)

THOKKUVILTHI, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

30 17/01/2026 Anila Alexander Alexander (FTHR) Kaipackal, Moozhoor, 
Akalakkunnam, 

Moozhoor, 686503, 
Kottayam

  

31 17/01/2026 Akashkrishna M S Shijimon Thankappan 
(FTHR)

Mukalel House, 
Thiruvanchoor, 

Manarcadu, 
Thiruvanchoor, 686019, 

Kottayam

  

32 17/01/2026 BINU T ABRAHAM ABRAHAM T A 
(FTHR)

THOKKUVILTHI, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

33 17/01/2026 ELSA ELIZABETH 
SUNNY 

SUNNY MATHEW 
(FTHR)

THAMARASSERIL, 
PAMPADY, 
PAMPADY, 

POOTHAKUZHY, 
686521, KOTTAYAM

  

34 17/01/2026 Gilu Varghese Lissamma Joseph 
(WIFE)

Thondukandathil House, 
Puthuppally 
Payyappady, 
Puthuppally, 

Payyappady, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

35 17/01/2026 Sneha George George John (FTHR) Kunnel, Pampady, 
Pampady, Pothenpuram, 

686502, Kottayam

  

36 17/01/2026 Maya Prabhakar P Jain Kesavan (HSBN) Valladiyil, Velloor, 
Pampady, Velloor, 
686501, Kottayam

  

37 17/01/2026 DEEPA C P JAIMON T N (HSBN) 510, THAKIDIYEL, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

38 17/01/2026 SARIGA SANAL SANAL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

03/249-A 
VADAKKEKAROTTU, 

KONGANDOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

39 17/01/2026 ABHISHEK P M MAHESH P V (FTHR) 403-C 
PUTHENPURACKAL, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

40 17/01/2026 SAJI A M V MATHAI (FTHR) 07/661 AREECKAL, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

41 17/01/2026 SEBAMOL P BABU (FTHR) 013,636A, 
PALLIPURATHU, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

AMAYANNOOR P O, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

42 17/01/2026 ARJUN RAJ S SIVARAJ 
CHETTIYAR (FTHR)

11/500/
AMAKKATTUKAROTTU, 

AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

43 17/01/2026 ASWATHY 
AJAYAGHOSH 

V S AJAYAGHOSH 
(FTHR)

166-A 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

NEERICADU, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

NEERICADU, 686564, 
KOTTAYAM

  

44 17/01/2026 SREEJA 
AJAYAGHOSH 

AJAYAGHOSH V S 
(HSBN)

166-A 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

NEERICADU, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

NEERICADU, 686564, 
KOTTAYAM

  

45 17/01/2026 AJAYAGHOSH V S SURENDRAN (FTHR) 166-A 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

NEERICADU, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

NEERICADU, 686564, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

46 17/01/2026 NEETHU BINO PIUS P JACOB (OTHR) 452B BABY HOUSE, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 

MANARCAD, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

47 17/01/2026 THEJUS M J JIJIMON M G (FTHR) MALIKAYIL 
KAROTTU, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

48 17/01/2026 SAVITHRI 
GOPALAKRISHNA 

KURUP

GOPALAKRISHNA 
KURUP (HSBN)

KAYATHIL 
GOKULAM, 

PRIYADARSHINI 
NAGAR, 

KOTTAYAM, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

49 17/01/2026 STANSON J THOMAS THOMAS JACOB 
(FTHR)

17/571 PADINJARE 
MUNDIKUNNEL, 

THIRUVANCHOOR P 
O, MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

50 17/01/2026 ELSIN THOMAS THOMAS JACOB 
(FTHR)

17/571 PADINJARE 
MUNDIKUNNEL, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOOR P 
O, 686019, 

KOTTAYAM

  

51 17/01/2026 AKSHARA 
KUNJUMON 

KUNJUMON M T 
(FTHR)

MOLOKUNNEL, 
MATTAKKARA, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
MATTAKKARA, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

52 17/01/2026 SANDRA AJI AJI K R (FTHR) KOMARETTU, 
PADUVA, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
PADUVA, 686564, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

53 17/01/2026 ANABELL THOMAS THOMAS ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

6/158 
CHOLLAMPUZHA, 
POOVATHILAPPU, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 

MANALUMKAL P O, 
686503, KOTTAYAM

  

54 17/01/2026 MARIA THOMAS THOMAS ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

6/158 
CHOLLAMPUZHA, 
POOVTHILAPPU, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 

MANALUMKAL P O, 
686503, KOTTAYAM

  

55 17/01/2026 Avinash K Vineeth Vineeth K N (FTHR) Kadasseril, Chengalam 
East, Chengalam East, 

Kanjiramattom, 686585, 
Kottayam

  

56 17/01/2026 Adarsh K Vineeth Vineeth K N (FTHR) Kadasseril, Chengalam 
East, Chengalam East, 

Kanjiramattom, 686585, 
Kottayam

  

57 17/01/2026 Akash K Vineeth Vineed K N (FTHR) Kadasseril, Chengalam 
East, Chengalam East, 

Kanjiramattom, 686585, 
Kottayam

  

58 17/01/2026 AJESH M G M R 
GOPALAKRISHNAN 

NAIR (FTHR)

16/191 MYLADIYIL, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

KOOROPPADA P O, 
686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

59 17/01/2026 SREEHARI T R RAMACHANDRAN 
NAIR T G (FTHR)

86, 
THAVOOPARAMBIL, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

60 17/01/2026 AMAL MATHEW M M MATHEW (FTHR) 12, MUTHIYACKAL, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

61 17/01/2026 ABHIYA JOSEPH P V JOSEPH (FTHR) VAYALILPEEDIKAYIL, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

KOOROPPADA P O, 
686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

62 17/01/2026 TOM MANUEL P JIJO P XAVIOUR 
(FTHR)

14, 
PUTHENPURACKAL, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

63 17/01/2026 ANNAMMA CHERIAN M U CHERIYAN 
(FTHR)

15, KOLLAMKOTTU, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

64 17/01/2026 SYAMKUMAR M S SHIVADASAN (FTHR) 67, MECHIRAKKAD, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

65 17/01/2026 AKHIL P S SUDHEENDRAN P P 
(FTHR)

10, 
PADINJATTAKKARA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

66 17/01/2026 GOWTHAM LAL LALU A K (FTHR) AREEKKATTU, 
PANGADA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
PANGADA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

67 17/01/2026 ARAVIND SINDHU (MTHR) ANNADIVAYALIL, S 
N PURAM, 

KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM, 686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

68 17/01/2026 PRASANNA HARI HARI V S (HSBN) PAWATHUPARAMPIL, 
KOTHALA P O, 
KOOROPPADA, 

KOTHALA, 686502, 
KOTTAYAM

  

69 17/01/2026 ANJU 
KRISHNANKUTTY

DILEEPKUMAR M T 
(HSBN)

MATTEL 
VADAKKETHIL, S N 

PURAM, 
KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM P O, 686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

70 17/01/2026 DILEEP KUMAR M T THANKAPPAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

MATTAYIL, S N 
PURAM, 

KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM P O, 686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

71 17/01/2026 SREESANTH NAIR PRADEEP S (FTHR) AMBATTU, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

72 17/01/2026 K S JEFFIN SHIBU A (FTHR) KUPPATHANATHU, 
PAMPADY, 

PAMPADY, S N 
PURAM P O, 686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

73 17/01/2026 HELLEN ABRAHAM 
CHEMPOLA

ABRAHAM C A 
(FTHR)

CHEMPOLA, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

74 17/01/2026 ELSA SUSAN 
VARGHESE 

JACOB MATHEW 
(HSBN)

ALUMMOOTTIL, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA, 686502, 

KOTTAYAM

  

75 17/01/2026 AMRITHA SURESH SURESH KUMAR K K 
(FTHR)

01/215 
KAVARATHARA, 

PARAMPUZHA P O, 
MANARCAD, 

PARAMPUZHA, 
686004, KOTTAYAM

  

76 17/01/2026 DEVAPRIYA T S PUSHPAKUMARI S R 
(MTHR)

03/113/A, 
THADATHIL, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
AYARKKUNNAM, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

77 17/01/2026 MELBY T OOMMEN JIJO T JAMES (HSBN) 04/ 78 B, SAJANA 
VIHAR, MAALAM, 

MANARCAD, 
MAALAM, 686019, 

KOTTAYAM

  

78 17/01/2026 STEPHY SUSAN 
BINOY 

BINOY C JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

05/365, 
CHETTIYADATHU, 

MAALAM, 
MANARCAD, 

MAALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

79 17/01/2026 HARITHA ROY ROY V KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

05/475, 
PARIYARATHIL, 

MALAM, 
MANARCAD, 

MALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

80 17/01/2026 ALBIN T SHYJU SHYJU ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

10/57A, THOTTIYIL, 
MAALAM, 

MANARCAD, 
MAALAM P O, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

81 17/01/2026 R R PILLAI V K RAGHAVAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

4/320 A, LAKSMI, 
MANARCAD, 

MALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

82 17/01/2026 Vineeth Raj R R Pillai (FTHR) 4/320 A, LAKSHMI, 
MANARCAD, 

MALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

83 17/01/2026 BESTIN BIJU 
CHERIAN 

BIJU CHERIAN 
(FTHR)

7/537 
MANNARTHOTTAM, 

AREEPARAMPU, 
MANARCAD, 

AREEPARAMPU P O, 
686501, KOTTAYAM

  

84 17/01/2026 ELIZABETH T JOHN T V YOHANNAN 
(FTHR)

THEKKEKKUTTU, 
MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

85 17/01/2026 ALVINA MERIN 
OOMMEN 

OOMMEN GEORGE P 
(FTHR)

14/81 NALANKAL, 
MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

86 17/01/2026 Amy Susan Biju Jithin Renny (HSBN) Kottekandiathil, 
Manarcad, Kottayam, 
Manarcad, 686019, 

Kottayam

  

87 17/01/2026 ANJANA REGHU REGHU P K (FTHR) PERATHOTTIYIL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR P O, 
686501, KOTTAYAM

  

88 17/01/2026 BEENA ALEX ALEX KURIAN 
(HSBN)

VAZHIYAMBALATHIL 
HOUSE, VELLOOR, 

PAMPADY, 
VELLOOR, 686501, 

KOTTAYAM

  

89 17/01/2026 ASHLY JAMES MAJU P MOHAN 
(HSBN)

POTHAMALA, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

90 17/01/2026 JOSNA MARIYAM 
JOSE 

JOSEMON 
VARUGHESE (FTHR)

KANNAMKUNNEL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

PAMPADY P O, 
686501, KOTTAYAM

  

91 17/01/2026 ANNA ELSA PAUL PAUL THOMAS 
(FTHR)

11/47/A/
PERINGALAM 

KUNNEL, 
MEENADOM, 
MEENADOM, 

MEENADOM P O, 
686516, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

92 17/01/2026 Ashly S Sheena Thomas (MTHR) 15/132A Puthanpurayil 
House, Vattakunnu, 

Pampady, Vattakunnu, 
686516, Kottayam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

93 17/01/2026 ACHSAH SARA 
PHILIPS 

BIJU PHILIPS E 
KURIAN (FTHR)

ELAVUMKAL, 
PAMPADY, 
PAMPADY, 

PAMPADY, 686502, 
KOTTAYAM

  

94 17/01/2026 JESSY JOSEPH E C JOSEPH (FTHR) 2/202 , EDAKKULAM, 
RUBBER BOARD, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

RUBBER BOARD P O, 
686009, KOTTAYAM

  

95 17/01/2026 SOSAMMA KURIAN KURIAN VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

18/22 
PATTAMPARAMBIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

96 17/01/2026 SOUMYA P B ANEESH K S (HSBN) 18/293 
KOCHUPARAYIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

97 17/01/2026 SIMIL JOY JOY PETER (FTHR) 18/461 ILLIKUNNEL, 
ELLUKALA, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

98 17/01/2026 SREEJA T C ANISH K I (HSBN) 07/31 KANAKKALIL 
PARAMBIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

99 17/01/2026 ANISH K I SREEJA T C (WIFE) 07/31 
KANAKKALILPARAMPIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

100 17/01/2026 ISSAC K C CHACKO MOSA 
(FTHR)

07/31 
KANAKKALIPARAMPIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

101 17/01/2026 ABIN VARGHESE C V VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

2/ 453 
CHANATHADATHIL, 

THALAPPADY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

102 17/01/2026 Abel George George Thomas  (FTHR) Parayil House, 
puthuppally, 
puthuppally, 

puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

103 17/01/2026 ASHIK JACOB 
VARKEY

JACOB T VARKEY 
(FTHR)

Thareparampil, 
Thachakunnu, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally P O, 
686011, Kottayam

  

104 17/01/2026 INDIRA RAJENDRAN RAJENDRAN (HSBN) 04/259- D 
KIZHAKKEKUZHIYIL, 

PAYYAPPADY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PAYYAPPADY, 

686011, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

105 17/01/2026 NEEHA SUBASH SUBASH P 
VARGHESE (FTHR)

5, 
PUTHENPARAMPIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PAYYAPPADY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

106 17/01/2026 BYJU VARUGHESE BINDU ABRAHAM 
(WIFE)

ENCHAKKATTU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

107 17/01/2026 ALWIN MATHEW REJI MATHEW (FTHR) Kakkattu, Eravinalloor, 
Puthuppally, 

Eravinalloor, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

108 17/01/2026 MEENU T RAJESH ANAND (HSBN) THEVARADIKKADUPPIL, 
ERICADU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

109 17/01/2026 Bibin Babu Babu Varkey (FTHR) Karikkasery, 
Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

110 17/01/2026 Nevin Anto Sony Sony (FTHR) Vayalattu, Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

111 17/01/2026 NATHAN JOSHUA 
Kurien

ANN ABRAHAM 
(MTHR)

Vattackavayalil, 
Puthuppally Town, 

Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 686011, 

Kottayam

  

112 17/01/2026 Chippy Sarathomas Thomas Punnan (FTHR) 81, Vettath,Ukavala, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

113 17/01/2026 REENU MARIYAM 
ANURAG 

REEMI MARY JACOB 
(MTHR)

9/327 
PANTHALAMURIYIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

114 17/01/2026 K.S Sumodh Renjitha Mohan (FTHR) 30, Narakathodu, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

115 17/01/2026 AksaMery Issac Leelamma Issac 
(MTHR)

347, Narakathodu, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

116 17/01/2026 SHERIN ABRAHAM ABRAHAM M K 
(FTHR)

11/477 
VALIYAMUNDAKAL, 

PARIYARAM, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PARIYARAM, 686021, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

117 17/01/2026 Asha G. Nadh Syam Kumar A S 
(HSBN)

03/76 Ambilithanath, 
Meenadom, Meenadom, 

Meenadom P O, 
686516, Puthuppally

  

118 17/01/2026 jalajakumari k k Kesavan (FTHR) kunnelparambil,meenodam, 
ambalapady, meenodam 

Bhagavathi temple, 
meenodam, meenadom, 

686516, Kottayam

  

119 17/01/2026 LIBEESHA BABU BABU K M (FTHR) THADATHIL, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 18, 2026, 12:22 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

120 17/01/2026 CHRIS THOMAS BIJO BIJO THOMAS (FTHR) ALENCHERIL, 
UDICKAL, 

VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

121 17/01/2026 ANAGHANANDA M 
THOPPIL

SAJITHAMONY    V T 
(MTHR)

THOPPIL BHAVAN, 
VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

122 17/01/2026 FEBA SABU SABU JOHN (FTHR) 08/429 
VETTITHANAM, 
THOTTACKAD, 
THOTTACKAD, 
THOTTACKAD, 

686539, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

123 17/01/2026 ANNA SAN JOHNY JOHNY (FTHR) 12/21  
ERUMATHANAM, 

PICHANATTUKULAM, 
THOTTAKKAD, 

PONGANTHANAM, 
686538, 

CHANGANASSERY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


